OUR COMMUNITY IMPACT



2900 South Loop 256 Palestine, TX 75801 903.731.1000

PalestineRegional.com



Every day at Palestine Regional Medical Center can be life-changing for the patients who choose our services, from the mother about to give birth to the accident victim in the ER to the cancer patient undergoing treatment. We treat each of these patients with skilled, compassionate care and have done so for Anderson County-area residents for more than six decades. It's a labor of love for us, and probably why we've been voted the Best Place to Work for six years in a row.

As we care for your health and well-being, we also have a significant impact on the surrounding community. We are one of the area's largest employers and taxpayers, and as our 2023 Community Benefit Report indicates, we give back to the community in a multitude of ways. We provide charitable care to those who cannot afford it, we contribute to local charities and not-for-profits, and we invest in the people and equipment that allow our hospital to deliver the expert care you deserve.

We appreciate you choosing Palestine Regional for your healthcare needs and thank you for your support and partnership as we work toward a healthier you and a healthier Anderson County.

Sincerely,
Doug Holzbog, Market CEO
Palestine Regional Medical Center

In 2023, we...



added 2 employed, affiliated or telehealth providers



made nearly \$2.6 million in capital improvements



distributed a **payroll of \$42 million** to approximately 470 employees



donated more than **\$40 million** in services to those in need



paid more than **\$6 million** in taxes

2023 Success Spotlight

Inviting the best possible providers into our community and supporting them is essential to ensuring access to high-quality care. In 2023, we added two providers, one in Pulmonology and one in Urology.

By consistently investing in our facilities, we're helping to ensure that we continue to meet our community's healthcare needs. Last year, we spent more than \$2.5 million in capital improvements, including the purchase of four new ambulances, dialysis equipment, urology clinic equipment, a 3D Mammography imaging system, a pulmonary imaging system, and an X-ray machine for our Orthopedic Clinic, among other things.

We strive to create an environment where talent is recognized, job satisfaction is valued and our employees can effectively use their skills to provide high-quality care and service.

In 2023, we provided more than \$40 million in services to those in need of healthcare services but without the means to pay.

We are proud to be a leader in Anderson County, and our dedication to ensuring fiscal responsibility extends both to our hospital and to our community.

SPONSORSHIPS AND DONATIONS

It was our pleasure to be able to support dozens of activities and organizations during the past year, including the following:

- » Blankets & Bears
- » Crockett Health Fair Sponsor
- » Meals on Wheels
- » Paint Palestine Pink
- » Palestine Health Fair Sponsor
- » Palestine High School Purses & Pearls Event
- » Palestine High School Class of 23 Golf Tournament Sponsor
- » Palestine Rotary Club Scholarship Gala
- » YMCA Healthy Kids Day Sponsor
- » YMCA Spring Soccer Sponsor

2023 BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OFFICERS

Robert Blackwell, M.D., Chair, Palestine Regional Medical Center

Andrew Little, *Secretary,* Interim CEO, Palestine Regional Medical Center

MEMBERS

Irene Garcia, Claims Specialist, Social Security Administration

Robert Falconer, M.D., Palestine Regional Medical Center

Ro-Jon Grogans, M.D., Chief of Staff, Palestine Regional Medical Center

Rhonda Herrington, Palestine ISD

Truman Lamb, Texas A&M AgriLife Anderson Co. Extension

Russell Packard, M.D., Palestine Regional Medical Center



ECONOMIC IMPACT

Charity and other uncompensated care	\$40,353,256
(includes charity care, uninsured discounts	
and uncompensated care)	

\$269,460
\$11,850
\$43,544
\$145,480
\$68,586
\$6,248,349
\$840,975
\$2,221,648
\$2,438,598
\$566,006
\$181,122

2023 TOTAL: \$46,871,065



2900 South Loop 256 Palestine, TX 75801 903.731.1000

PalestineRegional.com

Charity care and other uncompensated care include charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care. Physician recruitment costs include recruitment costs and support of new physicians' initial practice establishment in the community. Payroll includes consolidated salaries, wages, benefits and contract labor costs. Capital investments include facility expansions/renovations, equipment purchases, technology replacement, information technology additions/updates and routine facility upkeep and maintenance. All references to "ScionHealth" or the "Company" used in this release refer to subsidiaries of Knight Health Holdings, LLC.

Palestine Regional Medical Center is part of ScionHealth, a health system focused on driving innovation, serving its communities, and investing in people and technology to deliver compassionate patient care and excellent health outcomes. Based in Louisville, ScionHealth operates 94 hospital campuses (76 specialty hospitals and 18 community hospital campuses and associated health systems) and six senior living locations in 28 states. ScionHealth strives to deliver on its promise of high-quality, patient-centered hospital care by empowering the hands that heal to do what they do best. For more information, please visit ScionHealth.com.